Minnesota law.
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after the date of termination of its corporate existence and on
or before two years after the passage of this act, are hereby le-
galized and made of the same force and effect as if the same
had been made or done within three years after the date of ter-
mination of its corporate existence.

Sec. 4. This act shall not affect any action or proceeding
now pending,

Approved March 31, 1939.

4 jﬂ CHAPTER 116—H. F. No. 448

- An act to p'romde for the treatment in publw sanatoria, ot
the expense of the state, of employees of those state institu-
tions which are under the direction, supervision and control of
the state board of control, who contract andfbecome il from
tuberculosistwhile so employed

Be it enacted B}r\the Legislature of the State of anesota

Section 1. Employees of state tuberculosm sanatoria to be
examined before beg1nn1ng employment |—The Board of Con-
trol shall require of all} new employees of state institutions un-
der the Board of Control a\clmlcal examlnatlon which shall in-
clude a physical examination, an X ray examination of the
lungs, and any additional spemal dlagnostlc tests for the de-
tection of tuberculosis as set up in regulations of the State
Board of Health in cooperation with the State Board of Control
for the purpose of determining the presence of tuberculosis
among new employees. The 11censed physician and surgeon
making the examination shall report in_writing on a form set
up by the Board of Control in cooperatlon with the State Board
of Health to the superlntendent of the institution the presence
or absence of tuberculous infection and disease based upon
the-clinical examination. \

Sec. 2. Infected employees to be treated —~Whenever the
State Board of Control ﬁnds and determines that\any state em-
ployee has contracted and become ill from tubertulosis while
employed in or at any state institution which is undex the direc-
tion, supervision and control of said board, with the exception
of the county sanatoria under the supervision of the Board of
Control, and that such employee is in need of and réquires
treatment in a tuberculosis sanatorium, the Board of Control
shall apply for admission of such employee to the state sanato-
rium for consumptives or some county tuberculosis sanatorium.
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The board shall pay out of funds heretofore or hereafter ap-
propriated for aid to or maintenance of county tuberculosis
sanatoria, to the state sanatorium for consumptives or the
county tuberculosis sanatormm where $aid patient may be re-
ceived, the same fee for the mamtenance and care of such per-
son as is received by said state sanatomum for consumptives
or said county tuberculosis sanatormm for the maintenance
and treatment of a non-resident patiént.

Sec. 3. Who are eligible.—Only said“employees who have
been in direct contact with known tuberculdus patients in per-
formance,of the dutles/ﬁsmgned to them in®said institutions
shall be eligible for sariatorium treatment hereirMdescribed.

Approved March 31, 1939.

CHAPTER 117—H. F. No. 434

An act to authorize recording certified copies of petitions,
decrees, and orders made pursuant to the Federal Rankruptcy
Act of 1898, as amended by the Bankruptey Act of 1938, so as
to make Section 21 g thereof effective in this state.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Recording decrees in bankruptcey proceedings.—

Whenever a petition for bankruptey, or a decree of adjudica-

{1on, or an order approving the trustee’s bond is made, pursu-
ant to the Federal Bankruptey Act of 1898, as amended by the
Bankruptey Act of 1938, Chapter 575, 52 Statutes 840, Sec-
tion 21 g, the bankrupt, trustee, receiver, custodian, referee,
or any creditor may record a certified copy of the petltlon de-
cree, or order in the office of the register of deeds or in the
office of the registrar of titles of any county in this state.
Approved March 31, 1939.
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CHAPTER 118—S. F. No. 385

An act to amend Mason’s anesota Statutes of 1927, Sec- -

tion 8380, relating to registration of certain trade names and
trade marks.

Beit qnapted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
.Section 1.. Registration of trade names and trade marks.—



